EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MEETING

Tuesday, February 14, 2023 9:00 A.M

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting either in person or via Zoom by utilizing the Zoom Meeting Information below.

Meeting ID: 867 5874 4010

Passcode: 665156 One tap mobile

- +16465588656,,86758744010#,,,,*665156# US (New York)
- +16469313860,,86758744010#,,,,*665156# US
- 9:00 Call meeting to order;

Pledge of Allegiance;

Approval of minutes of previous meeting.

- 9:05 Public Forum
- 9:10 Emmet County Engineer, Walter Davis-Oeth Discussion/ Action.
- 9:30 Public Hearing, Peter's Subdivision. Discussion/Action.
- 9:40 Barb Bohm, Emmet County Zoning Administrative
 Planning & Zoning Recommendation on an Ordinance amending various sections
 of the 2013 Emmet County Zoning Ordinance for the purpose of regulating and
 restricting the use of land for the transport of Hazardous Liquid through a
 Hazardous Liquid Pipeline. Ordinance 2023-01.
 Set Public Hearing Date for proposed amendment. Discussion/Action.
- 9:45 Treasurer's Monthly Report. Discussion.
- 10:00 Monthly claims. Discussion/Action. Drainage claims. Discussion/Action.
- 10:45 Veterans Affairs Director, Casee Ross. VA Commissioner recommendation and appointment. Discussion/ Action.
- 10:55 Perry Russell. Flag displays. Discussion.
- 11:15 Michelle Howing, Attorney's office, 5-year copier contract. Discussion/Action
- 11:25 Emmet County Auditor, Amy M. Sathoff
 Cell Phone Stipend for Mackenzie Kollasch. Discussion/Action.
- 11:30 Resolution 23-07 Adoption of Compensation Board Recommendation for Emmet County Elected Officials. Discussion/Action.
- 11:45 Set FY2024 Emmet County Max Tax Levy Public Hearing. Discussion/Action.

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact Amy M. Sathoff, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or asathoff@emmetcounty.iowa.gov or at the Emmet

Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda
Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed